Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



瑞安建業有限公司^{*} SOCAM Development Limited

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 983 and Debt Stock Code: 4518)

TRADING HALT

At the request of SOCAM Development Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares and senior notes of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 23 July 2019 pending the release of an announcement regarding a discloseable transaction containing inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board
SOCAM Development Limited
Wong Yuet Leung, Frankie
Executive Director, Chief Executive Officer and
Chief Financial Officer

Hong Kong, 23 July 2019

At the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Lo Hong Sui, Vincent and Mr. Wong Yuet Leung, Frankie; the Non-executive Director of the Company is Ms. Lo Bo Yue, Stephanie; and the Independent Non-executive Directors of the Company are Ms. Li Hoi Lun, Helen, Mr. Chan Kay Cheung and Mr. William Timothy Addison.

* For identification purpose only

Website: www.socam.com